

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 673 OF 2007

L.I.C. OF INDIA Appellant (s)

VERSUS

R. DAYANANDA SWAMY Respondent(s)

Date: 22/04/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

For Appellant(s) Mr. K. Ramamoorthy, Sr. Adv.
Mr. A.V. Rangam, Adv.
Mr. Buddy A. Ranganadhan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Appeal is allowed in terms of the signed order.

(Ravi P. Verma) (Indu Satija)
Court Master Court Master
[Signed order is placed on the file]
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 673 OF 2007

LIFE INSURANCE CORPORATION OFAPPELLANT(S)
INDIA

Versus

R. DAYANANDA SWAMYRESPONDENT(S)

O R D E R

Heard counsel for the appellant. None appears for
the respondent, though served.

2. We have perused the impugned judgment of the
Division Bench dated 30.8.2004 and we find no reason has
been given for dismissing the writ appeal. In our opinion,
some reason, even if a short one, should be given even if
the writ appeal is sought to be dismissed in limine so as
to enable this Court to understand what weighed in the mind
of the High Court.

3. Hence, we set aside the impugned judgment and remand
the matter to the Division Bench of the High Court to

decide the appeal afresh after hearing the parties and giving some reasons.

4. Appeal is allowed.

.....J.
(MARKANDEY KATJU)

New Delhi;
April 22, 2010. (A.K. PATNAIK)

.....J.